🐔 Divisio iz.org/so

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000047361 3)))



H070000473613ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Co: Division of Co		,	······································
Fax Number	: (850)205-0381		
from:		· · · ·	\rightarrow \rightarrow
Account Name	: STANLEY A. GOLDSMITH,	ATTORNEY AT LAW	$\overline{\mathbf{G}}$
Account Number	: 12000000069		
Phone	: (941)955-4990	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· EH S
Fax Number	: (941)955~4997		, ∞

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

KARIJOBE, INC.



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

2/21/2007 3:07 PM

(((H070000473613)))

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIO

of

KARIJOBE, INC.

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation shall be KARIJOBE, INC., The principal mailing address of the Corporation is 1605 Main Street, Suite 1001, Sarasota, Florida 34236.

SECOND;

The purposes for which the Corporation is formed are any and all lawful purposes for which a corporation may be formed pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida and the United States.

THIRD:

The Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to issue TEN THOUSAND (10,000) shares of common stock.

FOURTH:

The mailing address of the Registered Office of the Corporation is 1605 Main Street, Suite 1001, Sarasota, Florida 34236.

FIFTH:

The Registered Agent for the Corporation shall be:

STANLEY A. GOLDSMITH 1605 Main Street, Suite 1001 Sarasota, Florida 34236

SIXTH:

To the Incorporator of KARIJOBE, INC .:

I understand my obligations as your Registered Agent and hereby accept appointment as your Registered Agent in accordance with Florida Statute.

A. Goldsmith

SEVENTH:

The Incorporator of KARIJOBE, INC., who by her signature hereby acknowledges the adoption of these Articles of Incorporation, is:

2-20-07 lani Rita Orangias

1055 Peppertree Drive, Apt. 307 Sarasota, FL 34242

(((H07000047361 3)))

<u>EIGHTH</u>

The initial Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of TWO (2) members:

Joseph Bolognese 7863 Saddle Creek Trail Sarasota, Florida 34241

Rira Orangias 1055 Peppertree Drive, Apt. 307 Sarasota, FL 34242

NINTH

The Officers of the Corporation shall be:

President:	KAREN PALMIERI
Vice President:	JOSEPH BOLOGNESE
Vice President:	RITA ORANGIAS
Secretary:	BEATRICE BRUNO
	ry: RITA ORANGIAS
Assistant Secreta	TY: JOSEPH BOLOGNESE
Treasurer:	RITA ORANGIAS
Assistant Treasu	rer. JOSEPH BOLOGNESE

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF SARASOTA) ss:

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation of KARLIOBE, INC., were acknowledged before me this day of ______ 20 07, by STANLEY A. GOLDSMITH as Registered Agent. He is personally known to me or has produced ______ as identification and did not take an oath. If no type of identification is indicated, the above-named person is personally known to me.



er a _d mature of Notary Public FRANCES M. Print Name of Notary Public

I am a Notary Public of the State of and my commission FLA /2005 expires on **a** S

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF SARASOTA) ss:

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation of KARIJOBE, INC., were acknowledged before me this 2007, by RITA ORANGIAS as Incorporator. She is personally known to me or has produced E/4rCfc as identification and did not take an oath. If no type of identification is indicated, the above-named person is personally known to me.

Print Namy of Notary Public

I am a Notary Public of the State of

(((H07000047361 3)))

H07000047308 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

HEATH STUART LAWNCARE, Inc. ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the Corporation is: HEATH STUART LAWNCARE, Inc. ARTICLE II - DURATION

IFED 21 A ID 5

ω

This corporation shall have a perpetual existence commencing on the Date of Filing.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation may engage in any activity of business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of one dollar(\$1.00) par value common stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares"

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is: HEATH STUART 2381 SW 186^{TR} CT DUNNELLON, FL 34432-1030 The principal Place of business of the Corporation shall be; 2381 SW 186TH CT DUNNELLON, FL 34432-1030